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Top-5 regions by cases in last 30 days 
Information on hospitals 

Region Cases % 

Kyiv city 6 917 22,7%  
Detailed information on hospital needs, bed occupancy, access 

to oxygen and other related issues you can find on the 
dashboard via this link.  

 
Information for the dashboard is provided by the Ministry of 

Health. 
 

Kyiv oblast 2 014 6,6% 

Dnipropetrovsk 1 923 6,3% 

Kharkiv 1 635 5,4% 

Zaporizhia 1 629 5,3% 

Others 16 347 53,7% 

UKRAINE COVID-19 DAILY SITUATION REPORT  
June 30, 2021; 09:00 

 
 
 

Epidemiological situation 

Confirmed cases by the date of reporting 

CONFIRMED 
2 235 096 (+633) 
 

DEATHS 
52 340 (+40) 
 

RECOVERED 
2 166 668 (+2 294) 
 

http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/ukraine
http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/ukraine
http://www.moz.gov.ua/
https://www.phc.org.ua/
mailto:covid2019@phc.org.ua
https://app.powerbi.com/view?r=eyJrIjoiOTUzNDhmNzUtNDRjNS00MzNlLWFkYjUtMjVmNjRkZDhjZDJiIiwidCI6ImY2MTBjMGI3LWJkMjQtNGIzOS04MTBiLTNkYzI4MGFmYjU5MCIsImMiOjh9&pageName=ReportSection6c58fea31917ccc52341


Trend in a total number of active cases 
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Comparison of number of daily confirmed cases and daily PCR tests (normalized for 7 days) 

 



*(Current 14/7-day cumulative incidence – 14/7-day cumulative incidence one week ago) / 14/7-day incidence one week ago. 
Green – decline in % change. 
Yellow – slight increase (from 0% to 20%).  
Red – significant increase (higher than 20%). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Region 
Past 7-day 
cumulative 

cases 

Past 7-day 
incidence 

% change of 7-
day cumulative 

incidence* 

Past 14-days 
cumulative cases 

Past 14-day 
incidence 

% change of 
14-day 

cumulative 
incidence* 

Mortality per 
100 000 

population 
Active cases 

Active cases 
per 100 000 
population 

Kyiv city 1 177 39,7 0,3% 2 351 79,3 -6,9% 175,1 3 974 134,0 

Vinnytsya 69 4,5 -33,0% 172 11,2 -37,5% 109,8 218 14,2 

Volyn 95 9,2 -24,6% 221 21,5 -37,7% 116,1 382 37,1 

Dnipropetrovsk 235 7,4 -13,6% 507 16,0 -38,2% 140,0 1 233 39,0 

Donetsk 178 9,5 -12,3% 381 20,3 -32,0% 125,2 455 24,2 

Zhytomyr 105 8,7 -15,3% 229 19,0 -29,3% 148,4 312 25,9 

Zakarpattya 37 3,0 -52,6% 115 9,2 -43,3% 128,0 226 18,0 

Zaporizhia 207 12,3 -8,8% 434 25,8 -27,4% 145,2 441 26,3 

Ivano-Frankivsk 46 3,4 9,5% 88 6,4 -45,0% 153,7 102 7,5 

Kyiv oblast 257 14,4 6,2% 499 28,0 -35,8% 154,0 865 48,5 

Kirovograd 37 4,0 -33,9% 93 10,0 -34,5% 90,6 483 52,0 

Luhansk 75 11,2 -6,3% 155 23,1 -20,9% 140,3 274 40,8 

Lviv 159 6,3 -36,4% 409 16,3 -40,4% 145,6 1 169 46,6 

Mykolaiv 150 13,4 -33,0% 374 33,5 -32,6% 165,5 441 39,5 

Odesa 180 7,6 3,4% 354 14,9 -27,9% 125,3 903 38,0 

Poltava 119 8,6 -28,7% 286 20,7 -33,3% 134,5 320 23,2 

Rivne 114 9,9 -22,4% 261 22,7 -43,8% 104,7 234 20,3 

Sumy 134 12,6 -23,0% 308 29,0 -26,7% 124,1 409 38,5 

Ternopil 38 3,7 -35,6% 97 9,4 -55,5% 115,7 284 27,4 

Kharkiv 214 8,1 -27,5% 509 19,2 -34,5% 133,1 936 35,3 

Kherson 115 11,2 -24,3% 267 26,1 -33,3% 111,5 429 41,9 

Khmelnytsky 101 8,1 -34,8% 256 20,5 -40,6% 148,9 652 52,1 

Cherkasy 143 12,0 -19,2% 320 27,0 -32,5% 110,3 563 47,4 

Chernivtsi 53 5,9 -63,2% 197 21,9 -35,6% 199,2 373 41,5 

Chernihiv 81 8,2 -14,7% 176 17,8 -50,1% 136,5 410 41,6 

Ukraine 4 119 10,8 -12,2% 9 059 23,8 -25,1% 137,4 16 088 42,2 

Indicators for COVID-19 epidemic process in Ukraine 
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Share of tests done in private and state labs

Private - number of tests State - number of tests
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Kirovograd

Zhytomyr

Ternopil

Chernivtsi

Vinnytsya

Kyiv

Ivano-Frankivsk

Khmelnytskyi

Kherson

Cherkasy

Odessa

Kharkiv

Rivne

Zaporizka

Lviv

Mykolaiv

Zakarpattya

Chernihiv

Luhansk

Sumy

Donetsk

Poltava

Volyn

Dnipropetrovsk

Kyivska oblast

Grand total

PHC

Number of positive* and negative results

Negative tests Positive tests

0,40%
0,63%

0,84%
1,06%
1,16%

1,35%
1,59%

2,05%
2,09%
2,19%

2,54%
2,61%

2,63%
2,83%

2,95%
3,03%

3,23%
3,60%

4,09%
4,18%

4,48%

5,90%
6,11%

6,24%
7,48%

2,19%
2,74%

Kirovograd
Zhytomyr

Ternopil
Chernivtsi

Vinnytsya
Kyiv

Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyi

Kherson
Cherkasy

Odessa
Kharkiv

Rivne

Zaporizka
Lviv

Mykolaiv
Zakarpattya

Chernihiv
Luhansk

Sumy
Donetsk
Poltava

Volyn
Dnipropetrovsk

Kyivska oblast
Grand total

PHC

Percent of positive result

0,6%
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2,2%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

Private State Total

Positivity rate in private and 
state labs

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
  
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
 
  
 
  
  
 
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Daily information about laboratories and PCR testing in regions (as of June 30; 09:00) 

67,00%

33,00%

Tests done in private and state labs

Private -
number of
tests

State -
number of
tests



*Positive results also include positive re-tests. 
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Share of tests done in private and state labs

Private - number of tests State - number of tests

183 655
163 668
234 241

438 894
1 880 192
263 674
505 376
256 254
243 328
277 073
288 363
232 010
375 299
396 610
371 768
338 731
436 120
141 533
187 977
236 968

141 936
176 253
164 023
110 778
160 874

8 311 136
105 538

22 461
21 594
33 434
81 435

414 175
73 244

145 572
73 976
73 260
85 932
96 415
80 739

135 973
143 851
137 168
125 331
163 197

55 220
74 123
96 829
68 817
85 517
82 184
58 059
84 470

2 529 197
16 221

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Luhansk

Kirovograd

Kherson

Vinnytsya

Kyiv

Rivne

Odessa

Ternopil

Cherkasy

Ivano-Frankivsk

Donetsk

Zakarpattya

Kyivska oblast

Lviv

Dnipropetrovsk

Zaporizka

Kharkiv

Mykolaiv

Volyn

Chernivtsi

Poltava

Zhytomyr

Sumy

Chernihiv

Khmelnytskyi

Grand total

PHC

Number of positive* and negative results

Negative tests Positive tests

10,90%
11,66%

12,49%
15,65%

18,05%
21,74%

22,36%
22,40%

23,14%
23,67%

25,06%
25,82%

26,60%
26,62%

26,95%
27,01%
27,23%

28,07%
28,28%

29,01%
32,65%
32,67%
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34,39%
34,43%

23,33%
13,32%

Luhansk
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Vinnytsya
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Rivne

Odessa
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Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk

Donetsk
Zakarpattya

Kyivska oblast
Lviv

Dnipropetrovsk
Zaporizka

Kharkiv
Mykolaiv

Volyn
Chernivtsi

Poltava
Zhytomyr

Sumy
Chernihiv

Khmelnytskyi
Grand total

PHC

Percent of positive result

12,5%

28,2%

23,3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Private

State

Total

Positivity rate in private and state labs

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
  
 
  
  
   

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cumulative information about laboratories and PCR testing in regions (as of June 30; 09:00) 
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65%

4829; 
35%

Daily share of tests done in 
laboratories and health facilities

Health facilities Laboratories

3131008; 
90%
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done in laboratories and 

health facilities
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Information about Ag-RDT tests done in regions (as of June 30; 09:00) 
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Trend in test positivity rate 



- Vaccination in Ukraine 

- WHO Euro Regional interactive dashboard (English) 

- WHO Euro Regional interactive dashboard (Russian) 

- Daily situation report 

- Updated WHO advice for international travel  

- WHO global interactive dashboard 

- Public Health Center of the MoH 

- Coronavirus in Ukraine 
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Relevant links  Estimated median reproduction number based on date of reporting (7 day moving average) 

Number of tests per 100,000 population (averaged for 7 days) 
 

https://vaccination.covid19.gov.ua/
https://who.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/ead3c6475654481ca51c248d52ab9c61
https://who.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/a19d5d1f86ee4d99b013eed5f637232d
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/situation-reports/
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/travel-advice
https://covid19.who.int/
https://www.phc.org.ua/
https://covid19.gov.ua/

